
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

भारतीय विज्ञान विक्षा एिं अनुसंधान संस्थान वतरुपवत 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH TIRUPATI 

((An Autonomous Institution of Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) 
Srinivasapuram-Jangalapalli Village, Panguru (G.P) Yerpedu Mandal, 

Tirupati, Andhra Pradesh – 517 619. 
Website: https://www.iisertirupati.ac.in/tenders/ 

 

Tender Reference Number: 2025_ISRTP_888849_1            Date: 12/12/2025 

Tender Number: IISERT/ENGG/2025-26/02 

 
CORRIGENDUM-I 

   

With Tender no IISERT/ENGG/2025-26/02 dated 06th December 2025 for “Construction of Liquid 
Nitrogen Generation facility (design and built basis) at IISER Tirupati Campus, Yerpedu.”.  The below 
changes in the tender document are clarified here under: 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sr. No Tender Condition To be Read as 

1 
Page No. 32 
Form ‘H’ 
Declaration about site inspection 

The Declaration regarding site inspection 
is now provided in the attached format. 
Bidders are required to print the form on 
their company letterhead and present it 
during the site inspection. Additionally, 
the completed form should be attached 
to the tender document while submitting 
the bid. 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 
 

  
Form ‘H’ 

 
Declaration about site inspection 

 
To 
The Registrar, 
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH Tirupati 
Sreenivasapuram, Jangalapalli Village, 
Panguru (G.P), Yerpedu(M), Tirupati – 517619 
 

  NAME OF WORK: CONSTRUCTION OF LIQUID NITROGEN GENERATION FACILITY (DESIGN AND BUILT 
BASIS) AT IISER TIRUPATI CAMPUS, YERPEDU., 

 
Dear Sir, 
 
It is hereby declared that, I/ We______________________ inspected and examined the subject site 
and its surrounding and satisfy myself / ourselves as to the nature of the ground and sub-soil (so far 
as is practicable), the forms and nature of the site. / ourselves before submitting the bid, the 
accommodation which may require and all necessary information as to risks, contingencies and other 
circumstances which may influence or affect our bid have been obtained. I/We the bidder shall have 
full knowledge of the site and no extra charge consequent upon any misunderstanding or otherwise 
shall be claimed in later date. 
 
I /We bidder shall be responsible for arranging and maintaining at own cost all materials, tools & 
plants, water, electricity access, facilities for workers and all other services required for executing the 
work unless otherwise specifically provided for in the contract documents. Submission of a bid by 
me/us implies that I / We have read this notice and all other contract documents and has made myself 
/ourselves aware of the scope and specifications of the work to be done and local conditions and 
other factors having a bearing on the execution of the work. 

 
 

          
Representative of IISER Tirupati Representative of Agency 

Name: Name: 

Designation: Designation: 

Contact No. Contact No. 

 
 
 
 

              Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

IISER Tirupati 


